

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1167

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and Presidents' Day"; in line 3, strike "and Presidents' Day"; in line 3, after "as" insert "a"; and in line 4, strike "holidays" and substitute "holiday".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, strike "PRESIDENTS' DAY;"; in line 23, strike "(V)"; in line 25, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(V)"; and in line 26, strike "(VII)" and substitute "(VI)".